

ITEM NO.24  
(Chamber matter)

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLM.P.NO.10225/2008 in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.) No...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2007 in CRLRP No. 357/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.P. ASHRAF Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Application for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 22/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(In chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption from surrendering is allowed subject to the petitioner's depositing Rs.50,000/- before the Trial Court within six weeks from date.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER